APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE ‘

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL JEDDAH AHDAB INT SCH PO BOX 14286
JEDDAH KSA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 5730035

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 90088

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE JEDDAH AHDAB INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, PO

BOX 14286 SITEEN STREET, BEHIND AL BAIK
MSHRIFA, SAUDI ARABIA, - 214240

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ANVARSHAJA VENGASSEERI
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, MA, B.ED ,M.SC,SET ,SET
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ahdabjais@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8113083080

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/affiliation-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF report.pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/company-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS registration.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/noc-

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE embassy.pdf
GOVT./UT
4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https:/fahdabschool.in/cbse_files/recog-

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF | o rtificate pdf
APPLICABLE




5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/building-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING | 4faty, pdf '
CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/fire-safety.pdf

ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https:/fahdabschool.in/chse_files/self-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR declaration. pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https:/fahdabschool.infcbse_files/water-safety.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES .

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

NTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/fee-structure.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ; https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/key-dates.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/smc-

(SMC) members. pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/pta-
(PTA) MEMBERS committee. pdf A

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/board-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

Rt S ey~ T}
NO. Of NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS

1 2019 53 47

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2018 56 56

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1ATION ™

DETAILS
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE 4047

SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS 68 & 500
ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

ANVARSHAJA VENGASSEERI

42
16

17

1.5
NIL

Mariyumma Pulianchali

REMARKS
“RCENTAGE
88.68
ASS REMARKS
® J v ENTA
100



NO. AND SIZE OF
LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF
THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

SHAKEERALI

VINEESH CP

Ashraf Pullatt

SAJEER E

RAFEEQU

LAL KUMAR

SHAEEDRAHIMAN

NASAR EK

MOHAMMED IRFAN

JAN NASAR

ABDUL SALAM PK

RASIK BABU

TARIQ MAHMOOD BHATTI

SYED MOHAMMED UNAIS

Yasar Arafath KP

ABDUL GAFOOR

NOUSHIDA MANSOOR ALI

10 & 600

YES

17

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCYTEadMX_W7VCnZK_x6rTfA

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

MA

MA

BA

MA

B.A

BA

M.A

LIBRARY SCIENCE

BA

BA

BA

Bsc

B.A

BTECH

B.Sc

BA

B.Sc



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

28

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

JOBINA J

DEEPA K
Hannath Nalakath
Hina kauser
HEBA AHMED
FATHIMA MANJU
SABNAT
SHAHANAZ
NASEEMA M
NUSARATH
RAJINAK M
Rajeena

B.S Lal Kumar

ASHIF RISAL CT

Muhammad Thabsheer T

ANVARSHAJA VENGASSEERI

JIJOY CHACKI

ABDUL JALEEL

RIYAZ K

MOHAMMED NISAM
KUTTIPULIYAN

Abdul Jaseem

Dr. Zeeshan Zaheer

OSMAN

Salma moin

Farsana

NASEERA MC

TGT
TGT
TGT
PGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
'I:GT
TGT
TGT
PGT
PGT
VICE PRINCIPAL
PGT
PGT

HM

TGT
TGT
TGT

PGT

PGT
TGT
PGT
TGT
PRT

PGT

BSC
BSC
B.A
MA
B.A

BA
BSC
BsC
BA
MsC
MCOM
M.A
M.Com
MCA
M.A

MA, MA, B.ED ,M.SC,SET
SET

B.Sc
B.Sc
BA

M.A

MBA
BHMS
M.A
BA
M.A

M.A



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Jasheela Chevidikunnan
Baby Shakkeela
RAHILA.E

Shareefa

Muheesha

Shajini Abdul Majeed
Zeenath

Sherly Robert
Zamneetha C.C

Shams Naheed

Avvamma Akmal Sulthana

Karthika MK

Mariyumma Pulianchali
ASHIFA

Raihanath Tk.

Ayisha Labeeba Kormath
Syeda Farhat unnisa

HISSANA M

Haseena Mol

TGT
TGT
PGT
PGT
NTT
TGT
PGT
PGT
TGT
NTT
PRT
NTT
WELLNEES TEACHER
PRT
PRT
TGT
TGT
PGT

NTT

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.A

M.Com

B.Com

MA

BCA

M.Com

M.Sc

MBA

B.A

B.Tech

B.Com

M.Sc

PDC



