## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

**APPLICABLE** 

A: GE	ENERAL INFORMATION :	
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	JEDDAH AHDAB INT SCH PO BOX 14286 JEDDAH KSA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	5730035
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	90088
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	JEDDAH AHDAB INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, PO BOX 14286 SITEEN STREET, BEHIND AL BAIK MSHRIFA, SAUDI ARABIA, - 214240
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ANVARSHAJA VENGASSEERI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, MA, B.ED ,M.SC,SET ,SET
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ahdabjais@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8113083080
3 : DO	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/affiliation-report.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/company- registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/noc- embassy.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF	https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/recog- certificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://ahdabschool.in/cbse\_files/buildingsafety.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://ahdabschool.in/cbse\_files/fire-safety.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://ahdabschool.in/cbse\_files/self-declaration.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://ahdabschool.in/cbse\_files/water-safety.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/fee-structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/key-dates.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/smc- members.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/pta- committee.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ahdabschool.in/cbse_files/board- results.pdf

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	PRINCIPAL			DETAILS		
1				ANVARSHAJA VENGASSEERI		
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS			42		
	PGT			16		
	TGT			17		
	PRT			4		
3	TEACHERS	SECTION RATIO	***************************************	1.5		
4	DETAILS OF	SPECIAL EDUCAT	OR	NIL	NIL	
5	DETAILS OF TEACHER	COUNSELLOR AN	D WELLNESS Mariyumma Pulianchali		chali	
RESU	ILT CLASS: X					
SL NO.	YEAR		STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2019	53	47	88.68		
RESU	LT CLASS: XII					
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2018	56	56	100		
E:SC	HOOL INFRAS	TRUCTURE:				
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS			
1	TOTAL CAMP	PUS AREA OF THE SQ MTR)	4047			
2	NO. AND SIZ ROOMS (IN S	E OF THE CLASS SQ MTR)	68 & 500			

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	17
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCYTEadMX_W7VCnZK_x6rTfA

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SHAKEERALI	TGT	MA
2	VINEESH CP	TGT	MA
3	Ashraf Pullatt	TGT	ВА
4	SAJEER E	PGT	MA
5	RAFEEQU	TGT	B.A
6	LAL KUMAR	TGT	BA
7	SHAEEDRAHIMAN	PGT	M.A
8	NASAR E K	OTHER	LIBRARY SCIENCE
9	MOHAMMED IRFAN	TGT	ВА
10	JAN NASAR	TGT	ВА
11	ABDUL SALAM PK	TGT	ВА
12	RASIK BABU	TGT	Bsc
13	TARIQ MAHMOOD BHATTI	TGT	B.A
14	SYED MOHAMMED UNAIS	TGT	ВТЕСН
15	Yasar Arafath KP	TGT	B.Sc
16	ABDUL GAFOOR	TGT	ВА
17	NOUSHIDA MANSOOR ALI	TGT	B.Sc

18	JOBINA J	TGT	BSC
19	DEEPA K	TGT	BSC
20	Hannath Nalakath	TGT	B.A
21	Hina kauser	PGT	MA
22	HEBA AHMED	TGT	B.A
23	FATHIMA MANJU	TGT	ВА
24	SABNA T	TGT	BSC
25	SHAHANAZ	TGT	BSC
26	NASEEMA M	TGT	ВА
27	NUSARATH	TGT	MSC
28	RAJINA K M	PGT	МСОМ
29	Rajeena	PGT	M.A
30	B.S Lal Kumar	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Com
31	ASHIF RISAL CT	PGT	MCA
32	Muhammad Thabsheer T	PGT	M.A
33	ANVARSHAJA VENGASSEERI	НМ	MA, MA, B.ED ,M.SC,SET ,SET
34	JIJOY CHACKI	ТСТ	B.Sc
35	ABDUL JALEEL	TGT	B.Sc
36	RIYAZ.K	TGT	ВА
37	MOHAMMED NISAM KUTTIPULIYAN	PGT	M.A
38	Abdul Jaseem	PGT	MBA
39	Dr. Zeeshan Zaheer	TGT	BHMS
40	OSMAN	PGT	M.A
41	Salma moin	TGT	ВА
42	Farsana	PRT	M.A
43	NASEERA MC	PGT	M.A

44	Jasheela Chevidikunnan	TGT	B.Sc
45	Baby Shakkeela	TGT	B.Sc
46	RAHILA.E	PGT	M.Sc
47	Shareefa	PGT	M.A
48	Muheesha	NTT	B.A
49	Shajini Abdul Majeed	TGT	B.A
50	Zeenath	PGT	M.A
51	Sherly Robert	PGT	M.Com
52	Zamneetha C.C	TGT	B.Com
53	Shams Naheed	NTT	MA
54	Avvamma Akmal Sulthana	PRT	BCA
55	Karthika MK	NTT	M.Com
56	Mariyumma Pulianchali	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc
57	ASHIFA	PRT	MBA
58	Raihanath Tk.	PRT	B.A
59	Ayisha Labeeba Kormath	тдт	B.Tech
60	Syeda Farhat unnisa	тдт	B.Com
61	HISSANA M	PGT	M.Sc
62	Haseena Mol	NTT	PDC

ANVARIGHATA VENUASSEERI

